52
UTS Series
Souriau has been working in partnership with Mecal for a good number of years.  With sales offices located
in all major industrial regions of the world, the combined strengths of both organisations has resulted in a
truly global solution to all your production tooling needs.
Automatic crimping tools
Mecal sales network:
Mecal is leader in manufacturing tooling for
crimping terminals over a stripped wire.
Established in 1976, Mecal has become one of the
world's leading companies dedicated to the design
and manufacture of semi automatic production tools
for strip fed, open barrel crimp terminals, serving
the Automotive, Telecom and Datacomm industry.
The extreme environment interconnect specialist
“from deep sea to deep space”.
Souriau designs manufactures and markets high
performance interconnect solutions for severe
environments dedicated to the aerospace, defence,
light and heavy industry markets.
Mini Applicator Stripper Presses
Tooling
53
UTS Series
Contact size Part number Head Handles
#20
1mm
RM/RC 24W3 -
S20RM
SHANDLES
RM/RC 20W3 -
RM/RC 18W3 -
SM 24W3S - (1)
SC 24W3S - (1)
S20SCM20SM 24WL3S - (2)
SC 24WL3S - (2)
SM/SC 20W3S - (1)
SM/SC 20WL3S - (2)
#16
1.6mm
RM/RC 28M1 -
S16RCM20
RM/RC 24M9 -
RM/RC 20M13 -
RM/RC 20M12 -
RM/RC 16M23 - S16RCM16
RM/RC 14M50 - S16RCM1450
RM/RC 14M30 - S16RCM14
SM/SC 24M1 -
SM/SC 24ML1 -
S16SCM20SM/SC 20M1 -
SM/SC 20ML1 -
SM/SC 16M1 -
SM/SC 16ML1 -
S16SCML1SM/SC 14M1 -
SM/SC 14ML1 -
SM/SC 16M11 -
SM/SC 16ML11 - S16SCML11
Crimptooling table
Specific contacts
Contact size Part number
Tool with separate locator
Extraction tools
Hand tool Positioner + locator setting
12
2.4mm
8291 1457N- / 8291 1456-
M317 VGE10077A
1-2
5106 02 09 24
8291 1459N- / 8291 1458- 2
8291 1461N- / 8291 1460- 2
8291 1463N- / 8291 1462- 3
8291 1465N- / 8291 1464- 3
8291 1467N- / 8291 1466- 4
#8
3.6mm
8291 3601A / 8291 3600A
M317 VGE10078A
3
5106 021 09 36
8291 3603A / 8291 3602A 3
8291 3605A / 8291 3604A 4
8291 3607A / 8291 3606A 5
8291 3609A / 8291 3608A 6/7
Contact size Part number
Hand tools
(SHANDLES) head
Tool with separate locator
Extraction tools
Hand tool Positioner + locator setting
#16
Ø 1.6mm
Longer  RM
contact
RM28M1GE1-
S16RCM20
MH860 MH861686
4/6
RX2025GE1
RM24M9GE1- 5/6
RM20M13GE1- 6/7
RM16M23 GE1- S16RCM16 6/8
RM14M50 GE1- S16RCM1450
M317 UH2-5 3
RM14M30 GE1- S16RCM14
#16
Ø 1.6mm
Shorter RC
contact
RC28M1GE7-
S16RCM20
MH860 MH861646
4/6
RC24M9GE7- 5/6
RC20M13GE7-
RC20M12GE7- 5/7
RC16M23GE7- S16RCM16 6/8
RC14M50GE7- S16RCM1450
M317 UH2-5 3
RC14M30GE7- S16RCM14
Standard contacts
Coaxial contacts
See cabling notice pages 68 to 74.
Te
ch
ni
ca
l i
nf
o
rm
at
io
n
Компания «ЭлектроПласт» предлагает заключение долгосрочных отношений при
поставках импортных электронных компонентов на взаимовыгодных условиях!
Наши преимущества:
 Оперативные поставки широкого спектра электронных компонентов отечественного и
импортного производства напрямую от производителей и с крупнейших мировых
складов;
  Поставка более 17-ти миллионов наименований электронных компонентов;
 Поставка сложных, дефицитных, либо снятых с производства позиций;
 Оперативные сроки поставки под заказ (от 5 рабочих дней);
 Экспресс доставка в любую точку России;
 Техническая поддержка проекта, помощь в подборе аналогов, поставка прототипов;
 Система менеджмента качества сертифицирована по Международному стандарту ISO
9001;
 Лицензия ФСБ на осуществление работ с использованием сведений, составляющих
государственную тайну;
 Поставка специализированных компонентов (Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil,
Interpoint, Microsemi, Aeroflex, Peregrine, Syfer, Eurofarad, Texas Instrument, Miteq,
Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,General Dynamics и др.);
Помимо этого, одним из направлений компании «ЭлектроПласт» является направление
«Источники питания». Мы предлагаем Вам помощь Конструкторского отдела:
 Подбор оптимального решения, техническое обоснование при выборе компонента;
 Подбор аналогов;
 Консультации по применению компонента;
 Поставка образцов и прототипов;
 Техническая поддержка проекта;
 Защита от снятия компонента с производства.
Как с нами связаться
Телефон: 8 (812) 309 58 32 (многоканальный)
Факс: 8 (812) 320-02-42
Электронная почта: org@eplast1.ru
Адрес: 198099, г. Санкт-Петербург, ул. Калинина,
дом 2, корпус 4, литера А.